
1196 THE LONDON GAZETTE, SOra JANUARY 1968

EXCHEQUER ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE

REVENUE
TAXATION

Inland Revenue

Surtax

TOTAL INLAND REVENUE ... . • ... ... ... ... •••

Motor Vehicle Duties . . ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
Selective Employment Tax ... ... ... ... ... ...

MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS

TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENDITURE
SUPPLY SERVICES

CONSOLIDATED FUND STANDING SERVICES
Interest on and Management of the National Debt ... ... ...

Payments arising from war-time liabilities:

Post-war refunds of Excess Profits Tax . " . . ... ... ...

TOTAL EXPENDITURE

SURPLUS (+) OR DEFICIT ( )

CONSOLIDATED FUND LOANSi
LOANS TO INDUSTRY (NET)

Nationalised Industries

North of 'Scotland Hydro-Electric Board ... ... ... ...
South of Scotland Electricity Board ... ... ... ... ... ...

British Overseas Airways Corporation ... ... ... ... ... ...

Private Industry
Ship Credit Scheme

TOTAL LOANS TO INDUSTRY (NET)

OTHER LOANS — Issues
Local Authorities and other Public Bodies

New Towns — Development Corporations and Commission

Shipbuilding Industry Board .. ... ... ... ... ... ...

Loans for Overseas Assistance

Other advances

OTHER LOANS — Repayments
New Towns — -Development Corporations and Commission

TOTAL OTHER LOANS (NET)

TOTAL CONSOLIDATED FUND LOANS (NET) ,

1967-68

Budget
Estimate

£000

3,807,000
' 250,000

20,000
1,260,000

5,000
300,000
81,000

5,723,000

3,601,000
255,000

1,100,000

10,679,000

710,000
75,000

240,000

11,704,000

9,507,000*

1,345,000
185,000

2,000
17,000

11,000

11,067,000

+637,000

170,000
10,000

411,000
8000

39,000
225,000
-3,000t
18,000
6,000

10,000
20,000
12,000

1,000
10,000

-100,000
75,000

-e.ooot
906,000

480,000
25,000
87,000
9,000

13,000
20,000

-is.ooot

~6,OOQ

20,000
15,000

1,000.
7,000

20,000

13,000
6,000

-4,000t

703,000

2,000
2,000

19,000
3,000
3,000

29,000

674,000

1,580,000

1st April 1967

27th Jan. 1968

£000

3,035,183
158,600
28,400

. 455,400
11,500

258,200
79,000

4,026,283

2,990,264
214,783
900,560

8,131,890

561,721
66,900

177,110

8,937,621

7,863,937

1,051,648
151,701

1,589
13,844

9,765

9,092,484

-154,863

130,000
94,900

351,400
3,251

38,930
230,240
-2,818f

4,657

5,000
14,750
9,900

425
5,000

75,000

-4,550t

956,085

148,140
11,814
40,141
6,382
9,663
6,834

~ 75
4,595

600

357
703

15,590

8,250
3,840
3,500

260,484

5
1,357

18,137
2,253
2,841

55
5

24,653

235,831

1,191,916

1966-67

1st April 1966

28th Jan. 1967

£000

2,572,052
140,500
74,800

340,600
4,500

242,700
63,000

3,438,152

2,896,307
192,860
411,400

6,938,719

485,748
62,950

187,073

7,674,490

6,408,589

980,028
128,883

1,837
13,827

18
10,860

7,544,042

+ 130,448

90,000
53,450

371,960
21,231
21,440

139,440
-2,818t
-3.343T

10,000
17,000
4,000

200

576 '

723,136

332,989
14,890
33,916
5,300
4,303

11,137

~110
11,535

123

384
-2,933t
24,356

12,500
4,818
3,450

456,878
o

T234
19,226
2,678
2,650

69

25,857

431,021

1,154,157

* After allowing for the changes in refunds of Selective Employment Tax proposed in the Budget (see Financial Statement H.C.404
of llth April 1967) .

t Net Repayment.


