## EXCHEQUER ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD

									1967-68		1966-67
REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE									Budget Estimate	1st April 1967 to 27th Jan. 1968	1st April 1966 to 28th Jan, 1967
CAKATION		REVE	NUE						£000	£000	£000
Inland Revenue Income Tax		•••	•••	•••	•••				3,807,000	3,035,183	2,572,052
Surtax Profits Tax		•••	•••	•••	•••	***	••• .		250,000 20,000	158,600 28,400	140,500 74,800
Corporation Tax Capital Gains Tax		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	1,260,000 5,000	455,400 11,500	340,600 4,500
Death Duties Stamp Duties	'					•••	•••		300,000 81,000	258,200 79,000	242,700
Total Inland		•••					•••		5,723,000		63,000
Customs and Excise		•••	•••	•••	***	•••	•••		3,601,000	4,026,283 2,990,264	3,438,152
Motor Vehicle Duties Selective Employmen		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	255,000 1,100,000	214,783	2,896,307 192,860
Total Taxati		•••	•••	•-•	•••	•••	•••	• •		900,560	411,400
ISCRLLANEOUS RECEIP		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		10,679,000	8,131,890	6,938,719
Interest and dividend	s	•••	•••		•••	•••	•••		710,000	561,721	485,748
Broadcast Receiving I Other		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	:::	75,000 240,000	66,900 177,110	62,950 187,073
TOTAL REV	ENUE	•••	•••	•••	•••		•••		11,704,000	8,937,621	7,674,490
	E	KPEND	ITUF	Œ				l			
UPPLY SERVICES .		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		9,507,000*	7,863,937	6,408,589
ONSOLIDATED FUND ST Interest on and Mana	gement of	the Nat	ional :	Debt		•••	•••		1,345,000	1,051,648	980,028
Northern Ireland—sh Payments arising from	are of rese war-time l	rved ta l <i>iabilitie</i> :	ces, etc	· ···	•••	•••	•••	•••	185,000	151,701	128,883
War Damage paym Post-war credits (in	ents icluding in	terest)	•••		•••	•••	•••	:::	2,000 17,000	1,589 13,844	1,837 13,827
Post-war refunds of Miscellaneous	f Excess P	rofits T	ax	•••	***	•••	•••	:::	11,000	9,765	18 10,860
TOTAL EXP	ENDITU	RE		•••	•••	•••	•••		11,067,000	9,092,484	7,544,042
SURPLUS (-			· ()				****		+637,000	-154,863	+130,448
-	SOLIDA			 בדוגו	LOA	NC	•••		1 00.,000		1 200,110
CONS	OLIDA	A I IUL	,	MD	LOA	CIFL			•		
OANS TO INDUSTRY (N Nationalised Industrie	ET)										
Post Office National Coal Boar	<b></b>	•••	•••		•••		•••		170,000	130,000 94,900	90,000 53,450
Electricity Council	•••	 :::'D-		•••	•••	•••	•••	:::	10,000 411,000	351,400 3,251	371,960
North of Scotland South of Scotland	Electricity	Board	aru	•••	•••	•••	•••	:::	8,000 39,000	38,930 230,240	21,231 21,440 139,440
Gas Council British Overseas Ai	rways Cor	poration	ı	•••	•••	•••	•••	:::	225,000 -3,000†	-2,818†	<b>— 2,818†</b>
British European A British Airports Au	thority	rporatio	n	•••	•••	•••	•••	:::	18,000 6,000	4,657	-3,343†
British Railways Bo London Transport	oard Board	•••	•••	•••	•••	***	•••	•••	10,000 20,000	5,000 14,750	10,000 17,000
British Transport I	Docks Boar	rd	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		12,000 1,000	9,900 425	4,000 200
British Waterways Transport Holding Less: estimated sho	Company	orrowin	•••	•••	•••	•••	***		10,000 100,000	5,000	=
British Steel Corpo	ration	•••	•		•••	•••	•••	•••	75,000	75,000	
Private Industry Ship Credit Schem									-6,000†	<b>-4,550</b> †	576
Total Loans		ov (Ne	r)	•••	•••	•••	•••	•	906,000	956,085	723,136
THER LOANS—Issues		.KI (I1D	.,	•••	•••	•	•••	•••			
Incal Authorities and	other Publi	ic Bodie	t ine F	nd) (n	et)				480,000	148,140	332,989
Local Authorities ( Northern Ireland I New Towns—Deve Scottish Special He	xchequer	(net)		-4 "C-		_ :::	•••	•••	25,000 87,000	11,814 40,141	14,890 33,916
Scottish Special He	ousing Ass	ociation	(pet)		***	•••	•••	•••	9,000	6,382 9,663	5,300 4,303
Housing Corporation Harbour Authoritie	on s	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	13,000 20,000	6,834	11,137
Iron and Steel Hol Covent Garden Ma	irket Auth	kealisati ority	on Ag	ency	•••	•••	•••	•••	-15,000†	75 4,595	110
Sugar Board (net) Land Commission	~···			•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	6,000		11,535
National Film Fina Industrial Reorgan	isation Cor	rporatio	net) n	•••	•••	•	•••	•••	20,000	=	
Shipbuilding Indu	stry Board	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	15,000		_
Loans for Overseas As Colonial Government	enta			,.	•••	•••	•		1,000	357 703	384
Commonwealth De Export Guarantees	evelopment	Corpo	ration	(net)	•••	•••	•••	•••	7,000 20,000	703 15,590	-2,933† 24,356
Other advances									•		
Married quarters for	or Armed I	Forces (	net)	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	13,000 6,000	8,250 3,840	12,500 4,818
Housing Association Redundancy Fund	(net)	•••	•••		•••				-4,000t	3,500	3,450
									703,000	260,484	456,878
THER LOANS—Repaym New Towns—Dev	nents elopment (	Cornors	tions o	nd Co	nmissio	n			2,000	5	-
New Towns—Date	ents		•••	•••	•••	•••	***	•••	2,000 19,000	1,357 18,137	1,234 19,226
Colonial Governme				· (net)	•••	•••	•••	•••	3,000 3,000	2,253 2,841	2,678 2,650
Colonial Governme Export Guarantees Building Societies	Dla	Cam	. assetta	L (MCC)	•••	•••	•••	•••	3,000	55	69
Colonial Governme Export Guarantees Building Societies Town and Country Loans for Land Se	ttlement	***	•••	•••	***		•••		<del></del>	1 5	l —
Colonial Governme Export Guarantees Building Societies Town and Country	ttlement	Compe			•••	•••	•••				25 257
Colonial Governme Export Guarantees Building Societies Town and Country Loans for Land Se	ission	•••	•••	•••					29,000 674,000	24,653 235,831	25,857 431,021

<sup>\*</sup> After allowing for the changes in refunds of Selective Employment Tax proposed in the Budget (see Financial Statement H.C.404 of 11th April 1967) .
† Net Repayment.